
17Jan26 2 SA ft 6f :21¾» :44¶^ 1:08¼¾ 4g l Stk - CACpSprntB - 125k 91 100-93 1 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2º 3¶¶¡ Smith M E 122 b 2.30 1123 Man O Rose124¿ Drop Um124¸¡ Book Smart122¨© up close,ins-2w,flattn 4
30Nov25 5 Dmr fm p 5f :21¼¼ :44¸¸ :56¶^ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 95 120-117 7 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4¡ Smith M E 122 b 6.70 Unconqurble Keen120¨µ Zio Jo120«¬ Sorrento Sky120¨© 2wd,bid1/8,led,outkckd 10
11Oct25 7 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :20¾¾ :42º¹ 1:11^½ 3g l Stk - CalFlagHB - 100k 96 118-110 3 3 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¡ 3¶¢ Smith M E 122 b 6.80 1136 Man O Rose124¨© Lovesick Blues126¶¢ Book Smart122¨µ ins-2w,bid,drft midstr 7
30Aug25 9 Dmr fm p 5f :21º¶ :44^¼ :55¿^ 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 149-116 5 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ 5¶¡ Maldonado E A 119 b 24.70 Reef Runner120¨© Motorious125¶ Beyond Brilliant119¨µ sped clear, yield late 12
25Jul25 4 Dmr fm p¹^ 5f :22½^ :45¶¿ :56¼º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 103-113 4 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨µ Smith M E 120 bL 5.20 Book Smart120¨µ Yellow Card120¶£ Patron d'Oro120¶ dueled ins,clear,held 8
24May25 4 SA ft 6f :21¼¿ :44»¶ 1:09½¶ 3g l Stk - ThorsEcoB - 100k 121-94 3 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 3º£ Smith M E 124 b *.70 1128 Private Gem122¹¡ Final Storm124¶¢ Book Smart124¶wshftd/bp erly,duel ins 6
04Apr25 7 SA ft 6f :22¶¹ :44»¿ 1:09¹¹ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95-109 4 1 1¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨µ Smith M E 124 bL 6.60 1120 Thorne House124¨µ Book Smart124¹¢ Kingdom Heart124¶¡ pace,2p,duel,denied 6
01Mar25 6 SA ft 6f :21½¾ :44¶¶ 1:09¾¿ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 109-102 3 1 1¡ 1¸ 1» 1¶¢ Smith M E 124 bL 22.50 1119 Book Smart124¶¢ Positivity124¹¢ Momad122¨µ duel,kick clear,safely 11
25Jan25 5 SA fm p¶^ 6f :21»¸ :43¼^ 1:07½» 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 126-100 9 1 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 6¶£ Gutierrez R 124 bL 10.80 1117 King Apollo122«¬ Dncing Rinc122¨µ Nobl Reflection124«¬ inside,weaknd bit late 9
28Dec24 7 SA ft 6f :21½» :44¹º 1:09^¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 102-53 1 1 1¡ 2¶¡ 5¾ 5¸»¢ Maldonado E A 124 bL 5.70 1095 Bartholdy120¸¢ Tessuto120¸¢ Zeus' War124º£ pace ins,yield,tired 5

:50.2 o :49 :48.3 a p :49.2

31May25 7 CD fm p 1N :47½¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:47¹¿ 3 Stk - AudubonL - 275k 108-83 5 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 7½ 7¶¹¢ Rosario J 118 6.20 World Beater118¨µ King of Ashes118¸¢ Tomasello118¶£ came in st,ins,caved 8
22Mar25 12 TP ft o 1N :47¿¶ 1:12¾º 1:50¶^ 3 Stk - JRSteaksG3 - 777k 95-76 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 9» 9¶¹£ Hernandez J J 123 8.52 Finl Gambit123¹¡ Flying Mohawk123¡ Maximum Promise123£ pace, ins, gave way 12
01Feb25 10 GP fm p¶½ 1B :47¼¶ 1:11¸½ 1:40º¾ 3 Stk - KttnsJoyL - 165k 87-92 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1«¬ Saez L 118 3.10 Chrlie's to Blame118«¬ Maui Strong120¸ Test Score120¡ ins,kick away3/16,held 7
01Dec24 9 Dmr fm p 1m :47¾¹ 1:12¹¾ 1:35¾¸ 2 Msw 54000 90-96 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¡ Hernandez J J 120 *2.20 Charlie's to Blame120¹¡ Muscled120¸¢ Legitimate120¨µ ins,clear1/4,hand urgd 11
13Oct24 1 SA fm p¸^ 6f :22º¶ :45º¶ 1:09º¾ 2 Msw 54000 75-75 7 7 3¸ 2¶ 3¨µ 2¡ Rispoli U 122 *1.10 1059 Snowdoni122¡ Charlie's to Blame122¨µ Soi Ngern122¡ ins-2w,bid3deep,gamely 10
07Sep24 6 Dmr ft 5K :21¹¼ :44¸¼ 1:03¶º 2 Msw 75000 59-79 10 1 6» 6¾¡ 6¿¡ 4¾¡ Fresu A 120 11.50 Smash It120£ Into Midnight120¼ Soi Ngern120¶£ circled 5wd, mildly 10

1:01 o 1:00.2 :59.3 o 1:03.2

09Jan26 2 SA fm p¸^ 6f :22¶¹ :45º¶ 1:09¶¿ 4g Str 50000nw3/L 78 64-87 2 5 7»¢ 7¹¢ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Jaramillo E 124 vL 5.60 1079 Crazy Cavalier124¶¡ Spearfish124£ Smart Code124¡ trailed,2-4wd,rallied 7
23Nov25 3 Dmr gd p¶¸ 1B :49½¶ 1:14¾¾ 1:45¹º 3g SOC 50000 - N 81 78-93 8 5º¡ 5º¡ 4¹ 2¶ 1£ Fresu A 123 vL 6.40 Crzy Cvlier123£ Burning Rubber120¸¢ Prince Dolce120¨µ 2wd,3-2wd,drove past 10
24Oct25 7 SA fm y¹^ 1L :47¶¹ 1:35^^ 1:59¹¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82 88-100 3 5»¡ 5¼ 4» 6¹£ 3¶£ Ayuso A 123 vL 3.90 1079 Grogu123¶¢ Oubabe125¡ Crazy Cavalier123¡ wlack rm,lost crop1/16 8
07Sep25 3 Dmr fm p 1O :49¼^ 1:41¹» 2:17¶¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 96-96 8 9»¡ 8»¡ 11»¢ 9º£ 5¶£ Ayuso A 123 vL 48.10 Rastaman Vibe125¡ Reiquist125¡ Night Out123«¬ bmpd btwn st,late run 11
24Aug25 3 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1B :50¶¼ 1:15¹¹ 1:44¶¹ 3g SOC 50000 - N 40-75 2 6º¡ 6º 7º 7»£ 6¹¢ Fresu A 125 vL 2.90 Pacific Quest125¶£ Night Out123¡ Silly Rabbit119¡ ins-2w,on heels 7/16 8
08Aug25 6 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :45¾^ 1:11¼º 1:36^^ 3g Mcl 50000 97-94 5 4º 5¼¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¹¢ Fresu A 125 vL *1.80 Crazy Cavalier125¹¢ Makutu120¡ Djoser120¹ ins,ins-3w,going away 10
12Jun25 9 SA fm p¹^ 1N :48½» 1:14^º 1:50¹¹ 35 Mcl 50000 64-78 1 7º£ 7¹£ 8º¢ 5º 2¶¢ Fresu A 126 vL *1.30 1049 Pcific Quest126¶¢ Crzy Cvlier126¨© Tpit Dynasty119¨µ ins,2w,weavd str,up2nd 8
18May25 8 SA fm p¶^ 1m :47»¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:36º^ 35 Mcl 50000 85-84 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶¢ Fresu A 126 vL 5.30 1053 Nation126¶¢ Ghost Coast126¨© Crazy Cavalier126º ins-2w,aim2wd,edged2nd 11
19Apr25 6 SA fm p 6K :24»¹ :48¹» 1:16º¹ 35 Mcl 50000 61-85 2 5 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ Fresu A 126 vL 2.50 1049 Th Old Nin126¨µ Crzy Cvlier126¶¡ Burning Rubber118¶¡ w2w,btwn,bpd1/8,denied 8
16Mar25 1 SA fm p¶^ 6f :21½¿ :44¿^ 1:08»» 45 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 86-82 6 7 7º¢ 5¼ 4» 4º£ Fresu A 124 bL *2.30 1056 Gazon124¸¢ The Old Nine124¸¡ Sand Bagger124«¬ bpd brk,3-5w to str 7

o :48.3 o :49 a o :47 o :47.3

04Oct25 4 SA fm p 1m :48¶¹ 1:12º^ 1:34¿¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 92 71-98 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¶ 1£ Rispoli U 123 L 2.60 1052 Cubn Confusion123£ Knss Cat123¡ Charge for Gold125¨µ wrank,wait ins,bid btwn 10
07Sep2511 Dmr fm p 1m :46¹¾ 1:10¿¾ 1:34½¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 86-105 3 7¼¡ 8¾£ 9º£ 7¹¢ 2¶ Rispoli U 123 L 2.50 Frindly Confins119¶ Cubn Confusion123¶ Tks Three125«¬ wpull/rank backstr,2-4w 12
26Jul25 11 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :46^¼ 1:10¶¾ 1:34º¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 115-111 5 5» 5¹ 4¸¡ 1¡ 3£ Rispoli U 123 L 4.70 Adios Cole125«¬ Suchet125£ Cuban Confusion123¸¡ antsy,2w,ins-3w,outkck 8
15Jun25 1 SA fm p 1m :46¾º 1:10½¹ 1:35¹º 35 Msw 60000 106-106 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¨© Rispoli U 126 L *1.10 1071 Cuban Confusion126¨© Broski119¹¢ Mutaz119¨© ins,tip out,up at wire 9
26May25 3 SA fm p 6K :23¹¶ :46¸¼ 1:14^¾ 35 Msw 60000 67-91 1 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2¸ Rispoli U 126 L *.90 1082 A Dy to Remember126¸ Cubn Confusion126«¬ Arrkis118¶¸ ins,mvd out,up for 2nd 4
26Apr25 1 SA gd p 1m :47¿¶ 1:13¸¹ 1:37¼¶ 35 Msw 60000 96-91 6 6¹¡ 5¸ 3¡ 2¡ 3¶¢ Ayuso A 126 L *.50 1102 Day and Age120¨© Broski118¶¢ Cuban Confusion126¶¢ wcame in/bpd early,tug 9
23Feb25 1 SA fm p¶^ 1m :47¶¾ 1:11¸¸ 1:35^¾ 35 Msw 60000 75-96 4 7¼¡ 7» 5¸¡ 3¶ 2¨© Dettori L 126 L *1.50 1069 Mystrous Husbnd126¨© Cubn Confuson126º£ Brosk115¶¡ 2w,3w,late duel,denied 7
15Aug24 eDun(IRE) st o 7f -- 1:26½º 3g Msw - Bar One Racing Price Boosts -14k T-80 1 2¶¡ D S O'Sullivan 127 *2.25 Settlement129¶¡ Cuban Confusion127¹¡ Ateenosix127¨µ led, headed, kept on 14
29Jul24 eGal(IRE) yl p 7f -- 1:30¹º 3 Hcp - Clayton Hotel Galway H. - 18kT-82 5 2¶¡ D S O'Sullivan 127 10.00 Artful Approach129¶¡ Cuban Confusion127¨© Louiescall128¶¢ went 2nd post 15
18Jul24 eLeo(IRE) gd p 7f -- 1:28¼¼ 3g Hcp - Aer Lingus Cllg Football H. - 16kT-80 3 5º D S O'Sullivan 127 28.00 Enchanted Garden117¸£ Imperial Dream133¨µ Summer Snow133¡ nearest finish 16

1:00.4 a :46.4 :49 :36.4

29Dec25 7 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 87 138-103 3 1 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 8¼£ Hernandez J J 121 26.00 1123 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ ceded,press,led,fold 10
28Nov25 5 Dmr fm p¸º 5f :22¾¼ :45¹¾ :56¿» 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 96 100-109 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨µ Hernandez J J 122 L *1.70 Flyover122¨µ Incanto118¸¢ Patron d'Oro120¶ led inside, held gamel 7
02Nov25 9 Dmr fm p¹^ 5f :22º¼ :44¾» :56¹¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91 86-108 5 1 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ Hernandez J J 124 L *1.10 Flyover124¶ Ballyvaughan Gig124¸¢ Afternoon Nap124¡ ins,tipped out,up late 7
11Oct25 7 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :20¾¾ :42º¹ 1:11^½ 3g l Stk - CalFlagHB - 100k 85 141-109 7 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 3¶ 6¸¢ Berrios H I 118 5.60 1109 Mn O Rose124¨© Lovesick Blues126¶¢ Book Smart122¨µ speed inside, weakened 7
07Sep25 7 Dmr fm p 5f :21¼» :44¹¿ :56º^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 120-107 3 5 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 4£ Gaffalione T 124 L 6.80 Regal Patriot124¡ Arrakis119«¬ Sir Rocket124«¬wbumped 5/16,rail bid 12
26Jul25 11 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :46^¼ 1:10¶¾ 1:34º¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 125-104 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¶ 6» Fresu A 125 L 3.60 Adios Cole125«¬ Suchet125£ Cuban Confusion123¸¡ pace inside,weakened 8
31May25 4 SA fm p 1m :45¾º 1:09¹¶ 1:34^^ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 128-102 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¨© Fresu A 124 L 2.10 1095 Flyover124¨© Jimmy Blue Jeans126¸£ Brazenly126¡ ins,met bid3/16,gamely 8
18Apr25 9 SA fm p¹^ 6f :23^» :46¸^ 1:09¾¼ 35 l Msw 60000 63-86 2 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Hernandez J J 126 L 1.70 1089 Flyover126¹£ Curlin Command118º£ Lord Dunmore118¡ fracts,ins,drew away 8

o 1:01 o :46.4 o :59 o :47.1



15Jan26 7 SA fm p¹^ 6f :23¶¹ :45¹¼ 1:08¹½ 4g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x 75 55-100 5 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º Jaramillo E 124 vL 5.60 1050 Irish Roylty124º Wrm Sun nd Brw122¡ Clver Clover122¹¡ duel ins,cleared upper 8
20Apr25 5 SA fm p¸^ 6f :22º¹ :45¸^ 1:08º¹ 3g Clm 32000-v 62-72 3 9 7º 8½¢ 9½£ 8¶¸¡ Kimura K 124 vL 4.80 1015 Whtmakessammyrun124£ Doncic124¡ Bob's Blue Moon124¡ wbpd,chck1/2,tigh3/8 9
16Mar25 6 SA fm p¶^ 6f :21¹¾ :44^» 1:07¿¶ 4g Clm 40000 (40-35)-c 109-99 3 5 7º¡ 7¼ 6º¡ 3» Fresu A 122 L 4.20 1031 Yacowlef122¸¢ Noble Reflection122¸£ Irish Royalty122¡ wreared gate pre race 7

Claimed by Mayberry, Thomas and O'Neill, Doug F. from Drummond, Lee, Schwartz, Paul and Xitco, John V. for $40,000, Glatt Mark -
Trainer

22Feb25 9 SA fm y *6K :21½» :43»¶ 1:12^½ 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 95-98 7 8 6º 8»¢ 6¹¡ 5¸£ Herrera D A 124 L 12.40 1021 Tom Horn124£ Nobl Reflection124¡ Money Mkes Money122¨µ 2-5wide, late gain 12
25Jan25 5 SA fm p¶^ 6f :21»¸ :43¼^ 1:07½» 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 77-103 6 8 8½¢ 7¼¡ 5¹¡ 4¡ Herrera D A 124 L 7.20 1037 King Apollo122«¬ Dncing Rinc122¨µ Nobl Rflction124«¬ wbpd btwn st,2w,outclsd 9
08Dec24 8 Lrc ft 6f :21¾» :44¾¿ 1:09¿» 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72-10012 2 7º¢ 4¹ 2¡ 1¡ Herrera D A 123 L 3.70 Irish Royalty123¡ Devil Among Us125º Mio Bambino120¡ wbpd st,4-5wd,dug in 12
06Oct24 1 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :21¹¹ :43¸½ 1:11»¿ 3g Alw 55000nw1$/x 76-97 6 1 6¼¡ 7¼ 4º¡ 3¶¢ Gonzalez R 124 L 7.50 1013 Centrl Disptch122¶ Oscr Joy119¨µ Irish Royalty124«¬ 2-3wd,angled out upper 8
08Sep24 7 Dmr fm p 5f :21¾º :44¹¶ :56¶» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 83-90 10 7 9»£ 11¾£ 10½¡ 10» Kimura K 124 L 11.00 Sorrento Sky119¡ Red Pill122¨µ Dos Passos122£ wbpd both sides st,3-5w 11
25Aug24 5 Dmr fm p¶¸ 5f :22 :44¼¾ :56¼¼ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73-98 4 8 8½ 9¼¢ 8» 1¡ Kimura K 122 L 10.50 Irish Royalty122¡ Double Jab122¨µ Zip Om119¶ trffc uppr,split,surgd 11
04Aug24 7 Dmr fm p¶¾ 5f :22¹^ :45¶» :56¾¿ 3g l Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 74-91 2 7 9»¡ 8¼¢ 5» 3¸¢ Kimura K 122 L 4.90 Bob's Blu Moon124¡ Lmon Sushi124¶£ Irish Roylty122«¬ wblocked turn,up for3rd 10

o :49 o :48 o 1:00.1 a :59.2

28Dec2510 SA ft 7f :21¾½ :44¹^ 1:20¿½ 3 Stk - MalibuG1 - 300k 90 89-97 6 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 5» 5¾£ Frey K 120 41.90 1168 Gol Orinted120¶ Midlnd Money120¹¢ Speedy Wilson120¶ in range,4-3wd,weaknd 7
28Sep25 9 SA ft 6f :22^¸ :44½¶ 1:09^^ 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 89 82-100 4 7 7¸¢ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 4» Frey K 118 66.20 1121 Imgintion122¶£ Dr. Venkmn126¡ Straight No Chaser124¸£ tracked 2wd, no rally 8
31Aug25 2 Dmr ft 1m :45¾¾ 1:09¿¼ 1:35¶¸ 3 Stk - ShrdBelifL - 125k 78-92 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2» 2»¡ Frey K 120 9.50 Citizen Bull124»¡ Smooth Cruisein120¿ Gaming124 up close 2wd, no match 3
26Jul25 10 Dmr ft 6f :21½¾ :44º¾ 1:08½º 3g Stk - BCrosbyG1 - 400k 71-100 4 6 8º 8»¢ 7¼¢ 7»£ Frey K 118 66.40 Lovesick Blues122¶£ Hejazi122¶¢ World Record122¶¡ saved ground, no rally 9
31May25 7 SA ft 7f :22^½ :44¸¿ 1:21¸¾ 3g Stk - TrplBndG3 - 100k 105-97 3 2 4¨µ 4£ 3¼¡ 3¿£ Pereira T J 118 11.80 1131 Nysos126»¡ Dr. Venkman126º¢ Smooth Cruisein118¶¹ vied 3deep btwn,wknd 4
26Apr25 2 SA sys 6f :21¿¾ :44»¼ 1:09»¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 96-102 5 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Pereira T J 119 L 3.70 1101 Smooth Cruisin119¶£ Positivity126¶¢ Slf Sufficient124¸¢ 3deep,duel2w,cleared 5
01Mar25 8 SA ft 1B :47¹¶ 1:11¶^ 1:42¸º 3 Stk - SnFelipeG2 - 300k 84-84 5 2¶ 3¡ 4º¡ 4¾¡ 5¶»£ Gonzalez R 120 45.00 1105 Journalism124¶£ Barnes120¿¡ Rodriguez120º¡ up close3deep,weakened 5
04Jan25 5 SA ft 7f :22¼» :45¶^ 1:22¶» 3 Stk - SnVicnteG2 - 200k 48-83 4 5 5¹£ 5¸¡ 5»¡ 4¾¡ Gonzalez R 120 33.80 1077 Barnes120»¡ Romanesque120¡ Bullard124¸¡ wstep slw,5-4w,no rally 5
27Oct24 4 SA ft 6f :22¸¶ :44¿¶ 1:10½¶ 2 Msw 54000 83-89 1 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ Gonzalez R 122 21.90 Smooth Cruisein122¡ Mellencamp122¸¢ Journalism122¶¢ wbk slw,ins-2w,drft upr 5

1:02.3 1:00.2 1:25.1 1:25.3

29Dec25 7 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 88 84-109 2 6 9¾¡ 8»¡ 8¸ 5º¢ Rispoli U 121 13.50 1039 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡wsvd ground, tight 1/8 10
30Nov25 5 Dmr fm p 5f :21¼¼ :44¸¸ :56¶^ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 98 99-117 5 9 7º¡ 6º¡ 6¹ 3¨µ Prat F 120 5.30 Unconquerable Keen120¨µ Zio Jo120«¬ Sorrento Sky120¨© woff slow,ins,angl out 10
27Sep25 8 SA fm y *6K :21½º :44^¹ 1:11¼» 3g Stk - EddieDG2 - 200k 100 108-108 4 3 5¹ 7¸£ 6¸¢ 3¹¡ Rispoli U 122 5.80 1023 Reef Runner122¡ Yellow Card122¹ Sorrento Sky122¡ 2wd btwn, angled out 8
30Aug25 9 Dmr fm p 5f :21º¶ :44^¼ :55¿^ 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 132-114 3 7 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 7¸ Rispoli U 120 7.40 Reef Runner120¨© Motorious125¶ Beyond Brillint119¨µ btw,2w,mvd out,kept on 12
31Jul25 1 Dmr fm p¸º 5f :22¼º :44¾¼ :56¼¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 100-108 3 5 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ Fresu A 120 L 2.10 Boss Sully120£ Virat122¨µ Sorrento Sky120¡ whop bit,2w/btw,miss2nd 5
08Mar25 9 SA fm y *6K :21¼º :43½¾ 1:12¿¿ 4g Stk - SnSimeonG3 - 100k 132-105 2 4 5¸¢ 6º¡ 6¹¢ 3¹£ Fresu A 120 2.10 1025 Air Forc Rd124¶ Lovsick Blues120¸£ Sorrento Sky120¶¢ ins,angled4w,gained3rd 7
16Feb25 5 SA fm p¸^ 5f :21¹¶ :43¿¹ :55¹^ 4g Alw 67000 125-109 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ Fresu A 122 L *1.80 1004 Sorrnto Sky122«¬ Fst Buck121¶£ Unconquerble Keen124£ outside,led,prevailed 5
01Dec24 3 Dmr fm p 5f :21»½ :44»º :56¹¸ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 115-108 1 9 3º 2¸¡ 1¡ 2¡ Kimura K 120 *3.50 Unconqurble Keen122¡ Sorrento Sky120¶ Boss Sully122¨© rail bid,led,outkicked 9
14Oct24 3 SA fm y¶^ *6K :21¿¼ :43»¼ 1:11¿¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 106-108 1 2 3¶ 4¸ 2¡ 1£ Kimura K 119 L 7.60 977 Sorrento Sky119£ Mubtadaa122£ Castle Leoch122¶ ins,bid outsd1/8,best 8
08Sep24 7 Dmr fm p 5f :21¾º :44¹¶ :56¶» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 114-104 4 2 3¶ 3¸ 2¶ 1¡ Fresu A 119 L 5.80 Sorrento Sky119¡ Red Pill122¨µ Dos Passos122£ ins,tipd,overhauld foe 11

o :48 o :37.4 o :59 p 1:02.3

23Jan26 5 SA fm y¹^ *6K :21½º :42¿¹ 1:11¿¶ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 85 109-105 3 1 1«¬ 1¸ 1¡ 2¨µ Hernandez J J 124 L *.90 1186 Grn Orinte124¨µ Speed Bot Bech124¶¢ Son of Birch124¼¡ wdrftd xing,grudgingly 4
28Sep25 9 SA ft 6f :22^¸ :44½¶ 1:09^^ 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 85 90-70 5 1 3¶ 8¹£ 8¾ 8¶¾¡ Smith M E 122 7.30 1146 Imgintion122¶£ Dr. Venkmn126¡ Stright No Chaser124¸£ up close,4-3wd,empty 8
23Aug25 9 Dmr ft 7f :22»¹ :44¾½ 1:21»¹ 3g Stk - POBrienG2 - 250k 84-101 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶ 5¼¢ Hernandez J J 121 *1.40 Dr. Venkman121¡ Stronghold123¡ Express Train121¶ duel ins,2-3w,weakened 6
01May2511 CD ft 6f :21¶^ :43¼½ 1:08^º 4g j Stk - StMatthwsB - 200k 86-64 3 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¾¡ 10¶¾¢Prat F 118 *1.70 Fort Brgg118¶¡ Champlin118¸¢ Happy Is a Choice120¹£ w2w,falterd,bled,eq amb 10
26Dec23 8 SA ft 7f :22¸¶ :44º¸ 1:21½^ 3 Stk - MalibuG1 - 300k 102-105 3 1 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ Prat F 120 *1.60 1199 Speed Boat Beach120¶¡ Hejazi120¹ Giant Mischief120¸¢ duel inside,clear uppr 7
04Nov2311 SA ft 6f :21¿¿ :44¹» 1:08¹º 3g Stk - BCSprintG1 - 2000k 95-112 6 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 4¹ Smith M E 124 3.00 1161 Elite Power126¶¡ Gunite126¡ Nakatomi126¶ long drive, grudgingly 8
30Sep23 6 SA wf 6f :22^¾ :44¸½ 1:08º¿ 3g Stk - SaSprtChG2 - 200k 78-106 8 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Espinoza V 120 3.00 1159 Dr. Schivel122«¬ Speed Bot Bech120¶¢ Fort Bragg120£ prssd,vie3w,duel,game 9
04Dec22 5 Dmr fm p 1m :47¹^ 1:12^¾ 1:35¹¾ 2 Stk - CBDeMilG3 - 100k 99-102 7 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Prat F 122 *1.70 Speed Boat Beach122¡ Game Time120¶£ First Peace120¶ outside,led,gamely 8
04Nov22 6 Kee fm p 5K :21¼» :45¶¶ 1:02º¶ 2 Stk - BCJvTfSpG1 - 1000k 139-92 11 4 2«¬ 3¡ 7¸¢ 9¶^¡ Prat F 122 5.68 Mischief Magic122¶ Dramatised119¨µ Private Creed122¸ wpress 2w, bmpd 5/16 12
02Oct22 5 SA fm p¶^ 5f :21^¼ :43¹¼ :55¸» 2 Stk - SpkeasyL - 100k 105-106 9 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez J J 120 *.40 1116 Speed Boat Beach120¶¢ Helladic120¡ Ah Jeez120«¬ wslight hop,bid2w,clear 9

a :59.1 a 1:00.3 a 1:00 a 1:00.1

29Dec25 7 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 87 94-115 8 8 8½ 9»£ 4£ 2¶¢ Prat F 121 7.50 1115 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ 2w,angled,led past1/8 10
29Nov25 5 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1B :47¶¶ 1:11¶» 1:41½¶ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 98 125-107 1 5¹¡ 5¹ 5¹ 5¸ 7¹£ Smith M E 121 6.90 Call Sign Seven116¡ Astronomer119«¬ El Potente121«¬ ins-2w,tip out,bid,wkn 8
18Oct25 9 SA fm p¶^ 1m :44¿» 1:08¼¼ 1:32º¼ 3g j Stk - LureL - 80k 94 104-111 5 3º¡ 3¼¡ 2¶¡ 1¹ 1º Smith M E 126 2.40 1111 Sumter126º St Anthony126¶¡ Watsonville126¡ reeled in foe,drew off 6
30Aug25 9 Dmr fm p 5f :21º¶ :44^¼ :55¿^ 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 114-112 7 9 8»¢ 7º¡ 7º 8¸£ Velazquez J R 120 b 45.10 Reef Runner120¨© Motorious125¶ Beyond Brilliant119¨µ wbrsh early,3w,bpd turn 12
31Jul25 1 Dmr fm p¸º 5f :22¼º :44¾¼ :56¼¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 101-98 5 3 3¶ 5¸¢ 5¹ 5º£ Smith M E 120 L 5.10 Boss Sully120£ Virat122¨µ Sorrento Sky120¡ stalked3deep,weakened 5
28Dec24 6 SA fm y¶^ *6K :21¾¶ :43½¾ 1:11¾¼ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 96-112 3 3 5º 5¹ 2«¬ 2«¬ Smith M E 121 12.90 1083 Motorious123«¬ Sumter121¶¡ Irideo121¶£wbobbld xing,led,nailed 8
30Nov24 7 Dmr fm p 1B :47¸¿ 1:10»» 1:41^½ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 141-105 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¸¡ 11¶¶¢Smith M E 120 15.10 Mi Hrmno Rmon119¡ Rdistricting119¨µ Astronomer122¨µ duel outside, gave way 12
19Oct24 8 SA fm p¶^ 1m :45¼¸ 1:09¸¾ 1:32¿^ 3g j Stk - LureB - 80k 110-117 4 3» 2º¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¨µ Smith M E 126 4.40 1083 Sumter126¨µ Mi Hermano Ramon126¡ El Potente122¨µ reeld in foe,clear,hld 9
29Aug24 7 Dmr fm p¹^ 1B :48¼» 1:12»¿ 1:41¹¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 67-101 7 4º 4¹ 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ Kimura K 121 L 3.50 Air Force Red121¶ Packs a Wahlop121£ Cabo Spirit121¡ tracked2-3wd,evenly 7
21Jul24 1 Dmr fm p 1m :46½¼ 1:10½½ 1:34»¸ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 109-112 1 5¸¡ 5¸ 5¶¢ 2«¬ 2¶ Kimura K 120 L 3.70 Bran120¶ Sumter120¨© Packs a Wahlop120¡ ins-2w,2-3w,led,outkck 6

a o :59.3 a o :46.2 o :38 o :50



30Nov25 5 Dmr fm p 5f :21¼¼ :44¸¸ :56¶^ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 95 110-110 3 2 4¹ 4¹ 5¸ 7¹¢ Berrios H I 122 b 19.40 Unconqurble Keen120¨µ Zio Jo120«¬ Sorrento Sky120¨© stalked btwn,flattened 10
30Aug25 9 Dmr fm p 5f :21º¶ :44^¼ :55¿^ 3g Stk - GrnFlshHG3 - 150k 132-108 4 2 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 10º Berrios H I 120 b 31.00 Reef Runner120¨© Motorious125¶ Beyond Brilliant119¨µ 3-2wd,aim uppr,flatten 12
31Jul25 1 Dmr fm p¸º 5f :22¼º :44¾¼ :56¼¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 108-109 1 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2£ Berrios H I 122 bL 2.70 Boss Sully120£ Virat122¨µ Sorrento Sky120¡ dueled inside,outkickd 5
25May25 2 SA fm p¶^ 6f :22¹» :44½» 1:08¸¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 104-112 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Berrios H I 124 bL 3.70 1054 Virat124¸ We're in Trouble124£ Elwood Blues126£ prss2w,led1/4,cleared 6
27May24 3 SA fm p 6f :22¶½ :44»½ 1:07¾¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 102-100 9 2 3¸ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¡ Fresu A 124 bL 7.00 1023 Virat124¡ Thorne House126¶¡ Tigerhon126¡ bid2wd,clear uppr,held 9
24Mar24 3 SA fm p¸^ 6f :22¼¸ :45ºº 1:08º» 4g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 82-89 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ Hernandez J J 122 bL *1.50 1014 Player B122¶ Forgiving Spirit124¸ Virat122¹¡ duel inside,wknd late 6
24Feb24 9 SA fm y¶^ *6K :22¹^ :44¸¸ 1:12¸¾ 4g Alw 67000nw1$/x 98-100 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ Dettori L 122 bL *2.00 1021 Catalina Eddy124¡ Man Among Men122¡ Virat122£ inside,gamely to wire 8
05Jan24 9 SA fm p¹^ 6f :22º½ :44¿½ 1:08½º 4g Str 50000nw3/L 81-102 5 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 1¸ 1¶£ Dettori L 124 bL 2.70 1023 Virat124¶£ Kid Azteca124¸ Lemon Sushi124¡ bid 4wd into str,clear 8
02Nov23 1 SA fm p¹^ 6K :22½¶ :45½½ 1:14½^ 3g SOC 50000 - N 109-98 3 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¸ Bravo J 124 bL 3.90 1021 Virat124¸ Eddie's Last121¡ Belmont Bill124¸¢ wbpd st,ins,kickd clear 8
29Apr23 10 SA fm p 6K :23¸¶ :45¸» 1:14¿¸ 3g SOC 50000/50000 81-61 10 5 5»¢ 6½¢ 10¾¢ 10¶»£Vazquez R A 126 bfL *3.10 957 Seismic Spirit118¡ Greenbow126¸¢ Tigerhon126«¬ svd ground, empty 10

o 1:00.3 o 1:01.1 o :49.1 a o :47.2

06Jul25 3 Lrc ft 6K :22^¾ :44¾¸ 1:15º½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95-77 1 2 1¶¡ 1«¬ 6º¢ 6¶»¢ Maldonado E A 126 fL 2.80 Se Throgh It126£ Nsso's Lsthrrh126¡ Rd Cross Knght126º ins,drft into str,fold 6
04May25 9 SA ft 6K :22¹» :44½¶ 1:15¸½ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 78-108 5 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 4¶ Maldonado E A 124 L 3.60 1157 Judge Miller124¡ See Through It126¨© Mbagnick126¡ duel inside,outfinishd 7
29Mar25 3 SA ft 7f :22¹^ :45¹º 1:23¿¾ 4g Stk - SnCrlosG3 - 100k 117-89 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 5»¡ 5¿£ Maldonado E A 122 b 7.60 1175 Plot Commndr120£ For All Mnknd120¡ Sprit of Mkn124º¡ wins,checkd btw past1/4 5
15Mar25 6 SA gd p 6f :21½¸ :44¶º 1:08¹½ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 145-102 3 3 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¸¡ Maldonado E A 122 bL 4.60 1175 Boss Sully124¸¡ We're in Trouble122«¬ Vlahos122¨© pace,ins,lost 2nd wire 7
26Jan25 8 SA wfsu 6f :21½½ :44ºº 1:10¶¾ 4g j Stk - ClockrCnrB - 100k 116-108 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Fresu A 120 b *.90 1201 Vlahos120¶¢ Mbagnick124¹¹ Hamwood Flier119 4-3wd, wore down rival 3
26Nov2410 Zia ft 1B :46¸¹ 1:09¿¶ 1:41¼¿ 3 Stk - ZiaPrkDbyL - 300k 109-75 3 1¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5º¡ 6¶¼ Maldonado E A 119 b 4.70 Dimatic121¡ Indispensable119¹ Chivalrous119¶¢ led,svd gnd,wkn 8
01Nov24 1 Dmr ft 6K :21¼^ :44¹» 1:15½» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 106-91 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ 4½¡ Maldonado E A 120 b 7.20 Red Flag124¸¡ Skinner122¶¡ Zeus' War124¹¡ dueled inside,faltered 8
05Oct24 5 SA ft 6f :21¾¹ :44^¼ 1:09º¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 84-63 1 6 5¹ 6» 7¿¡ 8¸¶ Maldonado E A 119 bL 2.00 1153 Pilot Commander119¸£ Captivating Boy124¸¢ Red Pill122¡ tracked 2wd, faded 8
04May24 8 CD ft 1m :44»¿ 1:09º¾ 1:35¿¼ 3 Stk - PDayMileG2 - 600k 103-86 11 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¶¢ Maldonado E A 118 b 5.79 Seize the Grey118¶¢ Nash118«¬ Vlahos118¨© vied, cleared, gave in 12
09Mar24 4 SA ft 6K :21º½ :43¼¿ 1:15½» 3 Msw 65000 107-101 1 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1º¡ Maldonado E A 122 bL 13.80 1211 Vlahos122º¡ Feel the Magic122£ Ball Don't Lie122¶¡ pace insd,drew clear 10

:48 :59.2 :59.3 1:01.1

29Dec25 7 SA fm y̧ ^ *6K :20¿¶ :42¾¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Stk - HernandzG2 - 200k 86 115-107 4 2 4º 6¹¡ 6¶¢ 6» Kimura K 121 7.10 1061 Gas Me Up125¶¢ Sumter121¸ Zio Jo121¡ wtight turn,lack rm upr 10
30Nov25 5 Dmr fm p 5f :21¼¼ :44¸¸ :56¶^ 3g Stk - StrmyLbrlB - 100k 95 109-116 4 3 5¹ 5¹ 4¸ 5¶ Kimura K 122 *1.90 Unconqurble Keen120¨µ Zio Jo120«¬ Sorrento Sky120¨© stalked3deep,outkicked 10
27Sep25 8 SA fm y *6K :21½º :44^¹ 1:11¼» 3g Stk - EddieDG2 - 200k 89 119-114 5 5 2¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 2¡ Kimura K 122 6.40 1073 Reef Runner122¡ Yellow Card122¹ Sorrento Sky122¡ bid btw,led,grudgingly 8
23Aug25 8 Dmr fm p¶¾ 5f :22½¼ :45¼» :57^^ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 98-109 1 4 4¶ 4¶¢ 1¡ 1¡ Kimura K 120 L *1.00 Yellow Card120¡ Incanto117¨µ Tigerhon120¶ ins,bid3deep,led,held 9
25Jul25 4 Dmr fm p¹^ 5f :22½^ :45¶¿ :56¼º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 95-112 2 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¨µ Kimura K 120 L *2.50 Book Smart120¨µ Yellow Card120¶£ Patron d'Oro120¶ ins,angled uppr,denied 8
07Sep24 9 KD fm p 6K :21¾¾ :44¹¿ 1:14¸^ 3 Stk - FrklSmpsG1 - 2000k 112-107 4 4 7¸£ 7¹£ 1«¬ 2¶ Velazquez J R 118 h 6.16 Howard Wolowitz118¶ Yellow Card118£ Mansa Musa118¡ 5w3/8,bid,left ld,hung 12
11Aug24 8 Sar gd p¶¾ 5K :21»¹ :44º¿ 1:02¾½ 3 Stk - MahonyL - 150k 106-97 3 9 6º¡ 7¼¢ 6¹£ 6¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 3.85 Fandom122¨µ Run Carson118¶ Apollo Ten122«¬ whrd held,off heels7/16 9
16Jun24 10 CD fm p 5f :21¿¾ :45¹º :57^º 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 90-100 4 8 6º¢ 6» 4¸ 1¸¢ Corrales G 118 L 6.36 Yellow Card118¸¢ Zartownis123¡ Monsieur Candy120¶¡ wtook bck st,surged btw 9
04May2413 CD ft 7f :22¹½ :44¿¹ 1:21¶¹ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 106-89 8 7 2¡ 2¶ 2¹ 4¶¹¡ Prat F 120 L 9.35 Rging Torrnt118¾¢ Discret Mischif122¨µ Jffrson Street122» 4p upper, weakened 9
23Mar24 4 TP ft o 6f :22»¿ :45»¾ 1:09¾¶ 3 Msw 70000 79-91 1 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹£ Corrales G 120 L 3.77 Yellow Card120¹£ Trouble's Roaring120¨µ Brody120«¬ all pace impressive 11

:48.2 :53 1:01 :49.2


